# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James M. Helms	07/06/2010
Thomas G. Buckner	07/06/2010
Michael L. Hafften	07/06/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lbis Tek, LLC
Street Address:	912 Pittsburgh Road
City:	Butler
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16002

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12802141

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (724)625-8993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724 625 8993

Email: ktwsodini@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Tang-Wai Sodini

Address Line 1: 216 Horseshoe Dr.

Address Line 4: Mars, PENNSYLVANIA 16046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IT-029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Tang-Wai Sodini

Total Attachments: 3

source=IT-029 assignment 13 july 2010#page1.tif source=IT-029 assignment 13 july 2010#page2.tif

PATENT 501230109 REEL: 024669 FRAME: 0704

12802141

CH \$40.00

source=IT-029 assignment 13 july 2010#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024669 FRAME: 0705

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, James M. Helms, Thomas G. Buckner, and Michael L. Hafften, citizens of the United States of America, and residing at 15082 Stella Del Mar Ln #7, Fort Myers, FL 33908, 2012 West Grove Dr., Gibsonia, PA 15044, and 9170 Xenia St., Loretto, MN 55357, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBIS TEK, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a principal place of business at 912 Pittsburgh Road, Butler, PA 16002 United States of America, as assignce, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in an Emergency Egress Assembly Embedded in a Vehicle Door, which is described in a utility patent application filed on May 28, 2010, serial number 12/802,141.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may

PATENT REEL: 024669 FRAME: 0706 be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, it successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Ibis Tek	this	<u>_</u>	day of
July	, in the year <u></u>	010		
<b>ز</b> ر		72	and the second	
		Bu Lath		
	hampland .	Marie Comment		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ames M. Helm	1S	
			<b>N</b>	
	Z		} 	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	"	Thomas C. Buc	koer	
		(V		

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Winess Staton Latini	Date	7/6	10010	
		7	,	
Witness Carrie Brigary	Date	7/4	Jaoro	

Signed at _	Ibis Tek	this	<u>Lth</u>	day of
<u> Tûly</u>	, in the year _	<u> </u>	. 1/1	
,			141	
			<u> </u>	Marian Ma
		Michael L. I	lafften ¥	
Signed in our pres (invention) herein	ence and acknowledged above referred to.	to be an assign	ment of the	application
Witness	aron Yalini	Date	7/1/301	2
Witness Con	a R Roma	Date 🔭	Labor	(4)
** *CARGO		1.7000		.1775